2

4
 2

6
3

(3
9

 4
5

4
 4

0
6

)

5
4

.
O

p
e

ra
ti

n
g

 d
e

fi
c

it

O
p

e
ra

ti
n

g
 d

e
fi
c
it
 f

o
r

th
e

 y
e
a
r

is
 s

ta
te

d
 a

ft
e

r
a

c
c
o

u
n

ti
n

g
 f

o
r

th
e

 f
o

llo
w

in
g

:

9
7

Annual Report 2023/24
246

Frances Baard District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

54. Operating deficit (continued)

Loss on sale/ disposal of property, plant and equipment (9 702) (205 417)
Loss on disposal of inventory - (91 558)
Amortisation on intangible assets 969 435 1 006 719
Depreciation on property, plant and equipment 4 016 331 4 302 382
Employee costs 80 664 553 80 647 094

55. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments. The prior period error was mainly neccessitated by
unadjusted prior period errors identified by management and the auditors during the audit.

Statement of financial position

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Employee benefit obligation 29 498 513 (388 000) 29 110 513
Property Plant and Equipment 70 486 528 12 441 70 498 969

99 985 041 (375 559) 99 609 482

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Current Assets - - - -
Receivables from exchange transactions 10 018 249 7 025 - 10 025 275
Statutory Receivables 389 000 - (389 000) -
Non-Current Assets - - - -
Statutory Rceivables - - 389 000 389 000
Property Plant and Equipment 70 486 528 (171 964) - 70 314 565

- - - -
- - - -

80 893 777 (164 939) - 80 728 840

Statement of financial performance

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Interest received 9 979 265 7 024 9 986 289
Depreciation 5 304 413 4 688 5 309 102
Loss on disposal of Property Plant and Equipment 142 141 154 834 296 976

- - -

Surplus for the year 15 425 819 166 546 15 592 367

98

Annual Report 2023/24
247

Notes

Annual Report 2023/24
248

Notes

PRIVATE BAG X6088, KIMBERLEY 8300
51 DRAKENSBERG AVENUE, CARTERS GLEN,

KIMBERLEY 8301
TEL: 053 - 838 0911   *   FAX: 053 - 861 1538

WEBSITE: francesbaard.gov.za
E-MAIL: frances.baard@fbdm.co.za